Center Name
Acacia Lumberton Manor
AHEPA 53 Apartments

Property Name

Acacia Lumberton Manor
AHEPA 53 Apartments
AHEPA 53 Il Apartments
Anna Dupree Terrace
Arizona Retirement Home
Audubon Towers

Bangor House

Basilica Place

Property Address

423A Landing Street

3601 Lemay Ferry Road
AHEPA 53-Phase Il 3607 Lemay Ferry Road
Anna Dupree Terrace Apartments 10012 Cullen Boulevard
Arizona Retirement Home of Scottsd 7312 East Palm Lane
Audubon Towers Computer Learning 600 West Nicholson Road
Bangor House Computer Learning C 174 Main Street

Basilica Place's Seniors In Sync 124 West Franklin Street
Bay Cove Group Homes | Bay Cove Computer Learning Centel 66 Canal Street

Bay Cove Group Homes II Bay Cove Computer Learning Centel 59 Stanley Street

Bay Cove Group Homes Il Bay Cove Computer Learning Centel 267 West 3rd Street
Benjamin River Benjamin River RR 1 Box 600

Bet Shalom Bet Shalom Computer Center 475 Chandler Street

Beth Haven Terrace Beth Haven Terrace 901 Central Avenue
Boulevard Gardens Seward East and Seward West Adva 11333 Fairfield Road
Briarcliff Oaks Briarcliff Oaks Life Long Learning Ce 2982 Briarcliff Road, NE
Brookridge Plaza Brookridge Plaza 1259 North Buckner Street
Brunswick Village Apartmen Brunswick Village NNC 249 East 11th Street
Buchanan Manor Buchanan Manor 73 Mercer Avenue
Cambrian Center Cambrian Center 2360 Samaritan Place
Cambridge Apartments Cambridge Apartments 1831 North Cambridge Avenue
Carmel Manor Apartments Carmel Manor Neighborhood Networ 910 Bowman Street
Cathedral Court Cathedral Court 630 North Market Street
Central Christian Church  Central Christian Church 249 East Short Street
Chancery Place Chancery Place 910 Marian Street
Chandler Apartments LSS Neighborhood Networks Compu 145 Chandler Street
Chapel House Chapel House 945 South 5th Street
Colony Retirement Homes | Colony Retirement Homes CLC 485 Grove Street

Colony Retirement Homes | Colony Retirement Homes CLC 101/41 Chadwick Street
Colony Retirement Homes I' Colony Retirement Homes CLC 123 521 Holden Street
Council House Apartments Council House Computer Center 2323 East 10th Street
Council House Retirement F Council House 1501 17th Avenue

Country Heights Apartments Country Heights
Coursey Station Coursey Station Community Comput 200 First Avenue
Covenant House | Covenant House Computer Learning 30 Washington Street
Covenant House Il Covenant House Computer Learning 30 Washington Street
Covenant Palms Housing Pi Covenant Palm 8400 NW 25th Avenue
Coventry Court | Coventry Court 1600 West Pacific Avenue
Coventry Court Il Coventry Court 1600 West Pacific Avenue
Cushing Residence Cushing Residence 1 ElImwood Farm Drive

Property City
Lumberton
St. Louis
St. Louis
Houston
Scottsdale
Audubon
Bangor
Baltimore
Boston
Dorchester
Boston
Sedgwick
Worcester
Hannibal
Minnetonka
Atlanta
Derby
Southport
Wheatland
San Jose
Milwaukee
Vicksburg
Jacksonville
Lexington
Seattle
Jamestown
Louisville
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Tucson
Seattle

6709 North Country Homes Bol Spokane

Landsdowne
Brighton
Brighton
Miami
Spokane
Spokane
Hanover

Property Stat Property Zip Property Phoni Primary Contact

NJ
MO
MO
X
AZ
NJ
ME
MD
MA
MA
MA
ME
MA
MO
MN
GA
KS
NC
PA
CA
Wi
MS
FL
KY
WA
NY
KY
MA
MA
MA
AZ
WA
WA
MD
MA
MA
FL
WA
WA
MA

08048
63125
63125
77051
85257
08106
04401
21201
02114
02125
02127
04676
01602
63401
55305
30329
67037
28461
16161
95124
53202
39180
32202
40507
98104
14701
40203
01605
01605
01605
85719
98122
99208
21227
02146
02146
33147
99204
99204
02339

609-261-2317
314-487-5553
314-487-0606
713-733-9570
602-947-3756
609-546-9111
207-945-9342
410-539-0418
617-371-3000
617-371-3059
617-371-3059

508-791-1188

612-542-9338
404-634-3263
316-788-2729
910-457-4495
724-342-2181
408-559-0330
414-272-4159
601-661-5244
904-356-5507

206-343-9415

502 584-5178
508-852-5285
508-755-0444
508-853-2211
520-623-4686
206-323-0344
509-327-7132
410-242-6167
617-277-8932
617-277-8932
305-696-2322
509-458-2665
503-458-2665
781-829-5037

Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.

Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.
Ms.
Ms.

Ms

Ms.
Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms

Barbara Roccia
Pam Killian
Pam Killian
Silvia Murdock
Janie Finan

David J. Sperry
Carolyn Peoples
Christine Pearsall
Christine Pearsall
Christine Pearsall

Carole Rein

Vaughan Towers

Dale Harrington
Kerry Claas
Sandra L. Nelson
. Ann Thompson

Donna Conboy
Audrey Dunbar

Delozier Mustafa

James Roberts
James Roberts

. Suzanne Rogers



Deer Run Deer Run RR 1 Box 2

Delta Manor Apartments Delta Manor Computer Center 2150 East Vernor Highway
DePaul House Apartments DePaul House/St. Joachim House Ci3300 Benson Avenue
Dominion Place Dominion Place Associates 1025 West Grace Street
Elizabeth L. Doles Manor  Elizabeth L. Doles Manor 42700 Colchester

Elsie Mason Manor Elsie Mason Manor 430 Grand Avenue
Emerson Place Apartments Emerson Place Apartments 600 East 23rd Street
Ernest G. Anderson Manor LSS Neighborhood Networks Compu 9 Crane Street

Francisco Colon Gordiany Francisco Colon Gordiany CLC
Freedom Village | Freedom Village |

Freedom Village I Freedom Village I

Freedom Village IlI Freedom Village IlI

Friendship House Friendship House

Friendship Village We Care Center

Gambrill Gardens Gambrill Gardens

Gambrill Gardens Il Gambrill Gardens

Glencroft Retirement Comm Glencroft Towers

Glencroft Towers Glencroft Towers

Golda Meir House Golda Meir Apartments

Golden Age Retirement Ville Golden Age Retirement Center
Golden West Golden West

Granada Homes Granada Homes Computer Center
Granite Place Granite Place

Halls Ferry Manor Halls Ferry Manor

Heritage Oaks of Ocala Heritage Oaks of Ocala

Heritage Oaks of Palm Hark Heritage Oaks of Palm Harbor
Highland Terrace Highland Terrace Computer Room
Hotel Oakland Hotel Oakland Computer Center 270 13th Street

Hutchinson House Hutchinson House Computer Lab 105 Mt. Park Boulevard, SW
Jack Satter House Hebrew Rehabilitation Center for the 420 Revere Beach Boulevard
Jackson House Jackson House Computer Learning (301 South 9th Street
Jamestown Lutheran Apartn LSS Neighborhood Networks Compu 9 Crane Street

Jardines Apartments Jardines 132 North Jackson Street
Jaycee Fairgrounds Village Jaycee Fairgrounds Village CLC 1355 Fairgrounds Road
Jaycee Terrace Jaycee Fairgrounds Village CLC 1111 Boonslick Road
Jewish Community Housing Jewish Community Housing for the E 28 Wallingford Road
Kingsbury Corporation's Twi Keynon Hodges Learning Center 1 Kingsbury Square
Kirkland Union Manor Kirkland Union Manor 3530 SE 84th Avenue
Lakeland Wesley Village | Lakeland Wesley Village Neighborhc 1127 Village Road, #66
Lakeland Wesley Village Il Lakeland Wesley Village Neighborhc 1127 Village Road, #66
Ligutti Tower Ligutti Tower 555 5th Street Avenue

7700 66th Street

5002 Bridge Street

1167 Turner Street

960 South 4th Street
1235 Friendship Square
One Strecker Road

One Strecker Road

8611 North 67th Avenue
8620 North 65th Avenue
1567 North Prospect Avenue
1109 Beaman Lake Road
1055 Adams Circle

311 South Marys Street
125 Granite Street

8725 Halls Ferry Road
2820 SW 34th Street
2351 Alderman Road

34 Maysbranch Road

Deer Isle
Detroit
Baltimore
Richmond
Clinton Twp.
Des Moines
Kearney
Jamestown

11 & 2 South Jardines De Ceib. Ceiba

Pinellas Park
Tampa
Clearwater
Louisville
Virginia Beach
Ellisville
Ellisville
Glendale
Glendale
Milwaukee
Knoxville
Boulder
San Antonio
Quincy

St. Louis
Ocala

Palm Harbor
Prestonburg
Oakland
Issaquah
Revere
Paducah
Jamestown
San Jose
St. Charles
St. Charles
Brighton
Trenton
Portland
Benton
Benton

Des Moines

ME
Mi
MD
VA
MI
IA
NE
NY
PR
FL
FL
FL
KY

MO
MO
AZ
AZ
Wi
TN
CO
X
MA
MO
FL
FL
KY
CA
WA
MA
KY
NY
CA
MO
MO
MA
NJ
OR
KY
KY

04627
48207
21227
23220
48036
50309
68847
14701
00735
33781
33611
33756
40203
23451
63011
63011
85302
85302
53202
37914
80303
78205
02169
63147
34474
34683
41653
94612
98027
02151
42003
14701
95116
63301
63011
02135
08611
97266
42025
24025
50309

207-348-6879
313-259-5140
410-644-8484
804-355-9114
810-463-0500
515-243-8759
308-237-3221
716-484-0405

727-541-6620
813-831-6988
727-443-6799
502-589-5747
757-428-3748
314-394-2992
314-394-2992
602-939-9475
602-847-3011
414-224-6140
423-637-3470
303-939-0808
210-225-2645
617-847-1818
314-388-1944
352-854-1515
813 787 0792
606-886-1925
510-835-3749
425 392-9139
781-289-4505
502-442-7591

408-937-4781
314-947-1324
314 394-2992
617-912-8456
609-599-1111
503-777-8101
502-354-8888
502-354-8888
515 243-8759

Ms. Kim Thibodeau
Ms. Nancy Hopkins

Ms. Betsy Bighnatti

Mr. Frank Spoerl
Ms. Candy Halliwell

Mr. Jeff Mac

Mr. Arnold DeZutter
Mr. Arnold DeZutter

Benita Melnikoff

Ms. Mary Easterday
Mr. John Torres

Ms. Gina Hussey
Mr. George Picewick
Ms. Betty Tyrey

Ms. Jody Collins
Ms. Maxine Goodrich
Ms. Eleanor Duran

Ms. Marie Sanchez
Mr. John Nichols

Gaye Freed

Ms. Donna Baratta
Mr. Greg Franks

Mr. Frank Spoerl



San Patricio Avenue
430 Kings Highway
430 Kings Highway
430 Kings Highway
430 Kings Highway

Luis Munoz Marin
Luther Towers of Dover

Luis Munoz Marin
Luther Towers of Dover |
Luther Towers of Dover Il Luther Towers of Dover
Luther Towers of Dover Il Luther Towers of Dover
Luther Towers of Dover IV Luther Towers of Dover
Madison Towers Madison Towers Stepping Stone Lea 225 North Madison Avenue
Madonna Homes Madonna Homes Computer Learning 722 Huron Street

Manito Garden Apartments Manito Garden Apartments 500 East 29th

Mansface Terrace Housing Mansface Terrace Housing 320 Mansface Street
Maryvale Apartments Maryvale/HANDS Neighborhood Net 2543 West 8th Street
Mcintyre School Apartments Mcintyre School Apartments 16 Highland Street
Meadowlark Homestead Meadowlark Housing 2111 North Spencer Road
MHA Association Properties Pine Street Computer Learning Cent 145 Union Street

MHA Avon Place Avon Place Computer Learning Cent 52 Avon Place

MHA First Association Mental Health Association of Greater 675 Williams Street

MHA Second Association  Price Street CLC 65 Price Street

MHA Union Street Union Street Computer Learning Cer 145 Union Street
Michaelmas Manor Michaelmas Manor Neighborhood Ne 3260 Schneider Road
Monarch Villa Il Monarch Villa 301 East Cedar Dale Road
Monarch Villa West Monarch Villa 201 Cedar Dale Road
Monte Vista Terrace Apartm Monte Vista Terrace 1101 Grant Road
Morgantown Unity Manor ~ Morgantown Unity Manor 400 Willey Street

Morton Manor Morton Manor Computer Learning C¢ 20000 Dequindre

Mount Carmel Manor Mount Carmel Manor 1560 Bellows Street
Multi-Ethnic Senior Citizen + Multi-Ethnic Senior Citizen Housing 120 South 200 West
Opportunities Tower | Opportunities Tower |
Opportunities Tower Il Opportunities Tower |
Parkland Terrace Apartmen Westgate Terrace Apartments Learn 1718 East Kessler Blvd.
Persistence Persistence Route 69

Pilgrim Place Pilgrim Place 4655 Aldine Mail Road
Pinebrook Terrace Pinebrook 1500 Ledgewood Terrace
Plainfield Tower West Plainfield Tower West 601 West 7th Street
Plaza Towers Apartments Plaza Towers 224 Thornwood Drive
Plough Towers Plough Towers Computer Learning C 6580 Poplar Avenue
Presbyterian Homes of Flori Presbyterian Homes of Florida
Presbyterian Towers Presbyterian Towers 430 Bay Street, NE
Princeton Towers | Princeton Towers Computer Learnin¢909 Princeton Avenue, SW
Princeton Towers Il Princeton Towers Computer Learnin¢909 Princeton Avenue, SW
QUAD, Inc./Myers Court Myers Court/ QUAD, Inc. 2600 North Williams Avenue
Rodney Scheel House Rodney Scheel House 2821 Hauk Street

Roe Village Roe Village 113 Western Avenue

Guaynabo
Dover

Dover

Dover

Dover
Richmond
Toledo
Spokane
Green River
Erie
Whitefield
Newton
Springfield
Springfield
Longmeadow
Springfield
Springfield
Toledo
Papillion
Papillion
Mountain View
Morgantown
Detroit

St. Paul

Salt Lake City

1717 West Hunting Park Avent Philadelphia
1717-27 West Hunting Park Av Philadelphia

Longview
Hampden
Houston
Saco
Plainfield
Greenville
Memphis

4033 South Manhattan Avenue Tampa

St. Petersburg
Birmingham
Birmingham
Portland
Madison
Hampden

PR
DE
DE
DE
DE
KY
OH
WA
wy

NH

FL
FL
AL
AL
OR
wi
ME

00963
19901
19901
19901
19901
40475
43604
99203
82935
16505
03598
67114
01105
01105
01106
01104
01105
43614
60846
68046
94040
26505
48234
55066
84101
19140
19140
98632
04444
77039
04072
07060
37745
38138
33611
33701
35211
35211
97227
53704
04444

302-674-1408
302-674-1408
302-674-1408
302-674-1408
606-623-6067
419-244-3758;
508-624-7326

814-836-9303
603-837-2511
316-283-2570
413-747-1856

413-747-1856
419-246-4735
402-331-6882
402-331-6882
650-965-1060
304-296-5519
313-366-1616
651-451-0030
801-328-2090
215-229-1000
215-229-1000
360-425-0590
207-234-2823
281-449-6118
207-934-2394
908-668-1963
423-639-4044

813-839-5331
727-822-3823
205-783-3291
205-783-3291
503-287-4260

207-862 2339

Mr. Robert E. Bunnell
Mr. Robert E. Bunnell
Mr. Robert E. Bunnell
Mr. Robert E. Bunnell
Ms. Patsy Eaton
Mr. Dave Shultz

Ms. Sandy Johnson

Ms. Lisa Romprey

Mr. Richard Kimball
Ms. Julie Journey
Mr. Gary Reel

Ms. Mary Lewis

Ms. Katherine A. Cornel
Mrs. Mignon Todman
Mrs. Mignon Todman
Ms. Vera Morrow

Ms. Joyce Jones
Ms. Kim Eastman
Ms. Sandra Pettriford

Mr. Bernard Danzig
Ms. Donna Wiezycki
Ms. Judith Kleckner



San Luis Apartments
Seward Towers East
Smith House

Spruce Manor Apartments
Stanfill Towers
Steelworkers Tower

St. Joachim House

St. Joseph Apartments
St. Justin Plaza

St. Luke's Place

St. Mark's Garden

St. Mark's Tower

St. Peter Manor

St. Xavier's

Sundance Village
Terrace View Il

Tower One

Trent Center West
Trevor Woodward Park
Trilling House

Trinity Acres

Trinity House Apartments
Trinity Oaks

Ulin House

Village Apartments
Vivente | Apartments
Vivente Il Apartments

VOA-Forest Towers East Af Forest Towers East Senior Net Learr 10101 Lake Forest Boulevard
VOA-New Orleans Towers SeniorNet Learning Center

Wagner Court
Wasatch Manor

Watchung Terrace/Middlese Middlesex Senior Housing

Waymark Gardens

San Luis Neighborhood Networks Ce 4483 Lindell Boulevard
Seward East and Seward West Adva 2910 East Franklin Avenue
Madison Park Village Computer Lear 122 DeWitt Drive

Spruce Manor Learning Center 1840 Perkins Avenue
Stanfill Towers 117 East Atlantic Avenue
Steelworkers 2639 Perrysville Avenue
DePaul House/St. Joachim House Ci3310 Benson Avenue

St. Joseph/HANDS Neighborhood N¢517 Maryland Avenue

St. Justin Plaza 120 Boggs Avenue

St. Luke's 2825 Lodge Farm Road

St. Mark's Garden 514 North 300 West

St. Mark's Tower 650 South 300 East

St. Peter Manor Computer Learning (108 North Auburndale Street
St. Xavier's 119 Somerset Street
Sundance Village Center 9115 Front Street

Valley View Neighborhood Networks 230 Garfield No. 14

Tower One SeniorNet Center 18 Tower Lane

Trent Center West 465 Greenwood Avenue
LSS Neighborhood Networks Compu 55-77 Grace Circle

Goldie and Louis Trilling House 640 North Main Street
Trinity Acres 3939 South Calumet Avenue
Trinity House Community Computer 1409 Virginia Avenue

Trinity Acres 6225 South Drexel Avenue
Jewish Community Housing for the E 30 Wallingford Road

The Village Apartment Computer anc 506 Civic Center Boulevard
Vivente | 2400 Enborg Lane

Vivente Il 5347 Dent Avenue

3601 Texas Drive
Wagner Court Computer Center
Wasatch Manor 535 South 200 East

1187 Mountain Avenue

Glencroft Towers 5325 West Butler Drive

Westgate Terrace Apartmer Westgate Terrace Apartments Learn 2024 Tibbetts Drive

Westport House

Westport House 4020 Mill Street

William Booth Garden Apart Salvation Army William Booth Neight 2710 West Ashby Place

Willow Apartments
Woodside Village, Inc.
Yorkshire Commons
YWCA Apartments, Inc.

LSS Neighborhood Networks Compu 842 Main Street
Woodside Computer Learning Cente 50 Village Road
Yorkshire Commons 155 York Street
YWCA Apartments 940 Powell Street, Box 101

St. Louis MO
Minneapolis  MN
Roxbury MA

Indianapolis  IN

Haddon Height NJ

Pittsburgh PA
Baltimore MD
Erie PA
Pittsburgh PA
Edgemere MD

Kaysville uT
Salt Lake City UT
Memphis TN
Bangor ME

Manchester NH
Kansas City MO
New Haven CT

Trenton NJ
Falconer NY
Randolph MA
Chicago IL

Towson MD
Chicago IL

Brighton MA
Suisun City CA
San Jose CA
San Jose CA

New Orleans LA
New Orleans LA

c/o SHNS Management Corpor Manchester ~ NH

Salt Lake City UT
Middlesex NJ
Glendale AZ
Longview WA
Kansas City KS
San Antonio  TX
Jamestown NY
Oak Bluffs MA
York ME
San Francisco CA

63108
55401
02119
46203
08035
15214
21227
16505
15211-2059
21219
84037
84111
38104
04401
03102
64124
06519
08609
14733
02368
60653
21221
60653
02135
94585
95128
95118
70127
70114
03108
84111
08846
85302
98632
64111
78201
14701
02557
03909
94108

314-534-4730
612-339-1711
617-427-9186
317-783-6615;
609-546-4844
412-321-2460
410-644-8265
814-454-5080
412-381-3941
410-477-3661
801-544-4231
801-364-5111
901-767-1910
207 942-3546

203-772-1816
609-392-5222

781-986-8880;
773-955-1589
410-825-5288
773-955-6603

707-425-1919
408-279-2706;
408-279-2706;
504-241-4672
504-362-3002

732-356-0681
602-931-7002
360-425-0590
816-561-8060
210-733-8210

508-693-5880
207-363-8444
415-397-6886

Ms. Karen A. Kita

Ms. Judy Kohlmeyer
Ms. Kathy Phillips

Ms. Phyllis Sewell
Sister Suzanne Watson
Ms. Becky Muhlstein
Sister Marilyn Terwillige
Ms. Loraine Catano

Mr. Richard Horowitz

Mr. Lionel Kier

Ms. Margie Shivers

Ms. Jennifer Suchy
Ms. Dawn Dawson

Ms. Debbie Howard
Mr. Don Sprague
Ms. Debbie Seveingy

Ms. Lisa Oswalt
Mr. Roger Moore



